CITY OF GLASGOW, MISSOURI

BILL NO. 20230810-1

ORDINANCE NO. 3511

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING TAXES UPON PROPERTY IN THE CITY OF GLASGOW, MISSOURI, FOR YEAR 2023

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF GLASGOW, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. For the purpose of paying the current expense of the City of Glasgow, Missouri, and collecting a general revenue for such purpose, there is hereby levied for the year 2023: a tax on the assessed valuation of all personal, real and mixed property within the limits of said city, taxable according to the laws of the State of Missouri, at the rate of \$0.5766 on the One Hundred Dollar (\$100.00) valuation.
- Section 2. For the purpose of paying the maintenance and operating expense of a free library in said city, there is hereby levied for the year 2023: a tax on the assessed valuation of all personal, real and mixed property within the limits of said city, taxable according to the laws of the State of Missouri, at the rate of \$0.2500 on the Hundred Dollar (\$100.00) valuation.
- Section 3. For the purpose of establishing and maintaining free public parks and recreation grounds in said city, there is hereby levied for the year 2023: a tax on the assessed valuation of all personal, real and mixed property within the limits of said city, taxable according to the laws of the State of Missouri, at the rate of \$0.2711 On the One Hundred Dollar (\$100.00) valuation.
- For the purpose of paying for debt service on debt incurred by said city, there is hereby levied for the year 2023: a tax on the assessed valuation of all personal, real and mixed property within the limits of said city, taxable according to the laws of the State of Missouri, at the rate of \$0.5257 on the Hundred Dollar (\$100.00) valuation.
- Section 5. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and approval.

READ TWO TIMES BY THE CITY CLERK, PASSED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN, AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF GLASGOW, MISSOURI THIS 14 DAY OF AUGUST, 2023.

Larry Neville, Mayor

Attest

Rebecca Yung, City Clerk

THIS ORDINANCE APPROVED THIS | | DAY OF AUGUST, 2023.

Larry Neville, Mayor

Attest:

Rebecca Yung, City Clerk

Aldermen voting yes:

Aldermen voting no:

Aldermen absent: